Form 3160-5 FORM APPROVED
UNITED STATES
A 1 2007 -
(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR N
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT =T onea Soral No.
.SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS NMNM82845
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an S T Indian Aot Trbe N
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. - ' indian. Aflotiee or 1ribe Name -,
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
9 Oil Well [ Gas Well J Other POLO AOP FEDERAL 6
2. Name of Operator Contact: LAURA WATTS 9. API Well No.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATIONE-Mail: laura @yatespetroleum.com 30-015-28871-00-S2
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET Ph: 575-748-1471 N SEVEN RIVERS-GLOR-YESO
ARTESIA, NM 88210
4. Location of Well  (Foorage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, and State
Sec 10 T19S R25E SWSE 660FSL 1980FEL EDDY COUNTY, NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
L D . OF
& Notice of Intent O Acidize O Deepen 3 Production (Start/Resume) 0O Water Shut-Off
[ Alter Casing (& Fracture Treat 0O Reclamation 0 Well Integrity
O Subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction O Recomplete O Other
O Final Abandonment Notice O Change Plans [ Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon
O Convert to Injection [ Plug Back O Water Disposal
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.

1

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Yates Petroleum Corporation plans to Re-Frac this well as follows:

1. MIRU WSU and all safety equipment necessary. ND tree and frac valve.

2. Frac Glorietta 3,380 ft to 3,506 ft (57 holes)

3. Pump a fracture treatment down 7 inch casing limiting the surface treating pressure to 2800
psig (Treating Schedule attached). Set a pop off valve at 3000 psi.

4. MIRU WL and set a flow through frac plug at 3,330 ft. Perforate Yeso 2,512 ft to 2,688 ft (67
holes).

5. Pump a fracture treatment treatment down 7 inch casing limiting the surface treating pressure
to 2800 psig (Treating Schedule attached). Set a pop valve at 3000 psi.

6. Flow the well back and allow the well to clean up. RIH wash sand and drill out the frac

plug. Clean the well out down to the PBTD at 3,503 ft.

7. TiH with the production equipment specified by the Production Department. Hang the wel! on and Accaimiad for recciy

@o(@/ iga?’ £ Y dq}L_S Ry HASCD faf 1y

. I'hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. eL
Electronic Submission #224368 verified by the BLM Well Information System
For YATES PETROLEUM CORPPRATION, sent to the Carlsbad
Committed to AFMSS for processing by JUNE CARRASCO on 10/26/2013 (14JNC0173SE)

Name(Printed/Typed) LAURA WATTS Tile REG. REPORTING TECHNICIAN

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  10/24/2013

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

_AeroveiBy_(BC‘é Appm_ve%@fﬁpgcifi&d) _______ Title Date 12/24/2013

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

which would entitle the applicani to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **



Additional data for EC transaction #224368 that would not fit on the form
32. Additional remarks, continued

turn it over,to the Production Department to produce.

Treating Schedule attached
Schematics attached




WELL NAME: Polo AOP FedCom # 6 FIELD: Dagger Draw )
LOCATION:_660"FSL & 1.980' FEL of Section 10-1'9.3-2’5E Eddy Co., NM
GL.: 3.454’ ZERO: 17 _KB: ‘3,47,14’ .

SPUD DATE:_06/17/96 __ COMPLETION DATE: _08/03/96

CASING PROGRAM

I~ ¢—— Blinbry Perfs: 3,380" - 3,394' (15), 3,420 - 3,440'(21), 3,486" - 3,506' {21)

35 sx cement-plug from 3,503' to 3,718". |

35 sx cement plhg from 5,445' 1o 5,660" l

= / CIBP @.5,946" with 25 sx cement plug from 5,757"to 5,946,

COMMENTS: _API No.: 30-015-28871 o5i5" 308 106 1162
Surface'
o . 77 26#.J-55 LT&C 1,019’
/ / \ 7" 23# J.55 LT&C 4,317
7" 26# J-55 LT&C 2,025’
\ \ / 7°26# N-80 LT&RC 894’ 8,250
/ / Bottom
14-3/4" Hole \ \ \ :
, 7 Before
\ :
)\ N 958" @1,162
7 / wi,200.8% (Circ) TOPS
. SA 45
\ \ Glorieta 2,408'
1 BS 3,668’
8.314" Hole / 4 | we 5,603
\ \ Canyon 7,602'
/
/ .
\
\
\ s
/

E <— WG perls: 6,006- 6,016' (14), 6,020'- 6,028' {9), 6,046 6,050’ (5),

F m 6,0806,085' (7), 6,126'~6,130" (5)
\ /
) _ ——  WC perds: 5,190 6,220! {21), 6,246- 6,252 (7)
/ \ .
\ =g WG perfs: 5,338~ 6,342 (5), 6,368 6,372 (5), 6,404 - 6,408 (5)
l CIBP @7,592' with 25 sx’ cement = }
/ +—  Canyon Perfs: 7,642-7,680'
T\
\ ‘
—<4——  Canyon Perfs: 7,750-7,788'
/| /
\ \
M./ | 7@ 8,250
1% Stage: 800 sx (Circ.) Not to Scale
2" Stage: 900 sx (Circ.) 8128/13

FC: 8,208 :
TD: 8,250° Hil




WELL NAME:_Polo AOP Fed Com # 6 FIELD:. Dagger Draw

LOCATION:_660" FSL & 1,980’ FEL of Section 10-19S-25E  Eddy Co., NM

GL:_ 3454 ZERO: 17°___KB:__ 34771

SPUD DATE:_06/17/96 __.COMPLETION DATE: _08/03/96

CASING PROGRANM

COMMENTS... API No.: 30-015-28871 9-5/8" 36# J-55 1,162
Surface
- - N 77264 455 LT&C 1,019
/ / \ 7°.23# J-55 LT&C 4,317
\ ' 7"26# J-65 LT&C  2,025° _
\ / 7°26# N-BOLT&C 894 8,250’
/ / \ ! Bottom
14-3/4" Hole.
\ \ )
10me After
\ \ .
958" @ 1,162
/ / wh,200 sx (Circ) TOPS
b C SA 452
\ \ Yeso Perfs: 2,512 ~2,626' (15), 2,536 ~ 2,546 (11), Glorieta 2,405
2,560~ 2,564 (5), 2,574' ~ 2,678" (5), 2,616' - 2,620 {5), e
5.3/4" Holo ;. W 2652 - 2,864, (13), 2,676~ 2,688’ (13) BS 3,668
. ' WC 5,603’
\ \ Canyon 7,602'
/
/ 4—— Blinbry Perfs; 3,380 - 3,394' (15), 3,420 - 3.440' (21), 3,486’ ~ 3,506' (21)
\ / 35 sx cement plug from 3,503 10 3,718". ]
e 35:sx cement plug from 5,445' to 5,660". l
A\
\ A . _
\ Sl N / 4——{ CIBP @ 5,945’ with 25 sx cement plug ffom 5,757 to 5,946".
/ 3 S WC perls: 6,006™ 6,016' (11}, 6,020" 5,028’ (9); 6,046'-6,050' (5),
DV10ol @ 6,034 1{F] g\ 6,080"6,086" (7), 6,126~ 6,130' (5)
‘ \ /
3 4—— WG perfs: 6,190 6,220"(21), 6,246 6,252' (7)
/
\ &——  WC perfs: 6,338 6,342 (5), 6,368'- 6,372 (5),6,404' - 6,408 (5)
l CIBP @ 7,592 with 255X cement e
v4 <——  Canyon Perfs; 7,642-7,680°
:
N\
<——  Canyon Perfs: 7,750-7,788
/
A\
g 7@ 8,250’
1 Stage: 800 sx (Circ.) Not to Scale
FG: 8.208" 2™ Stage: 900 sx (Circ)) 8/28/13
TD: 8,250’ Hil




7/
Glorietta
Treating Schedule
Stage Cum.
) Cin.Vol. | Rate Cong, Prop. Prap.
Sta. # | Fluid Stg. Type | (gals) {bpm}) Proppant {Ib/gal) (Ibs) (Ibs)
1 | Stick Water | Prepag | 100 20 0.0 0 0
2 | 15% HCL . | Acid 2,000 30 0.0 0 ]
3 | SlickWater | Prepad | 2,000 100 0.0 0 0
4 | SHck Water | Pad 56,000 | . 160 , 0.0 0 0.
5 | SlickWater | Swrry |, 4500 | 100 | 100 Mesh 0.2 900 900
6 | Stick Water. | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 0 900
7 - Slick Water | Slurry 4,500 100 100 Mesh 0.3 1,350 2,250
8 | Slick Water | Sweep _ 4,500 100 0.0 ] 2,250,
g | Stickwater | Sturry | 4500 |- 100 | 100 Mesh 0.4 1,800 4,050
10 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 . 0.0 0 4,050
11 | Slick Water | Slurry 4,500 100__| 100 Mesh 0.5 2,250 5,300
12 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 0 6,300
13 | Shick Water | Sturry 4,500 100 1 400 Mesh 0.6 2,700 9,000
14 | Slick Water | Sweep asp0 | 10 0.0 o| 9000
15 | Slick Water | Slurry 4,500 100 | 100 pesh 0.7 3,507 12,150
16 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 0 12,150
17 | siick Water | Sturry 4,500 100 1 100 Mesh 0.8 3,600 15,750
13.] Slick Water | Sweep | 4,500 100 0.0 0 15,750
19 | Slick Water | Slurry 4,500 100 | 100 Mesh 0.9 4,050 19,800
20 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 0 19,800
21 | Slick Water | Sluny 4,500 100 | 100 Mosh 1.0 4,500 24,300
22 | Slick Water | Pad 10,700 100 0.0 ) 24,300
23 | Slick Water | ‘Slurry 20,000 100 ) 40170 Brady 02 4,000 28:300
24 | Slick Water | Sweep 6,000 100 0.0 0 28,300
25| Slick Water | Slurry 20,000 100 | 4070 Brady 0.3 5,000 | 24,300
26 | Slick Water | Sweap 6,000 100 0.0 0 34,300
27 | Slick Water | Slurry 20,000 100 | 40170 Brady 0.4 8,000 42,300
28 | Stick Water | Sweep. 6,000 100 0.6 0 42,300
29 | Slick Water | sy | 20000 100 1 4or7o Brady 05 10,000 52,300
30 | Slick Water | Sweep |. 6,000 100 0.0 0 52,300
31 | Shck Water | Slurry 20,000 100 | 4070 Brady 0.6 12,000 64,300
32 | Stick Water | Sweep 5,000 100 ’ 0.0 0l 64300
33 | Sliék Water | Slurry 20,000 100 | 40170 Bragy 07. 14,000 78,300
34 | Shick Water | Sweep 5,000 100 0.0 . 0 78,300
35 | Stick Water |_Sturry 20,000 100 1 40170 Brady 0.8 16,000 94,300
36 | Stick Waler | Sweep 5,000 100 0.0 0 94,300
37 | Stiskwater | slury | 23,000 100 | 40170 Brady 0.8 20,700 | 115,000
38 | Slhick Water | Sweep 5,000 100 0.0 0| 115000
39 | Slick Water | Sturry 24,000 100 | 4070 Brady 1.0 24,000 | 139,000
406 | Slick Water Pad 17,000 160 0.0 0 139,000
‘41 | slickwater | sy | 47,000 100 | 15130 Brady 1.0 17,000 | 156,000
42 | Slick Water | Slurry 24,000 100 | 16/30 Brady 2.0 48,000 | 204,000
43 | SlhickWater | Slurry | 32,000 100 1 46/30 Brady 3.0 96,000 | 300,000
44 | stickwater | Flush __|_ 28,706 100 0.0 o} 300,000
Totals 300,000

Estimated Surface Treating Pressure = 2,223 psig.
Maximum Surface Treating Pressure = 3,000 psig.



‘ Yeso

Treating §chedule

' Stage’ Cum.

B : Cin.Vol. | Rate Conc. Prop. Prop.

Sta.# | Fluid Stg. Type | {(gals} {bpin) Proppant {Ib/gal) {Ibs) (Ibs)
1°| Slick Water '}. Prepad 100 20 0.0 0 0
2 | 15% HOL Acid, 2,000 30 0.0 0 0
3 | Slick Water | Prepad 2,000 100 0.0 0 0
4 | Slick Water | Pad 56,000 100 0.0 0 0
5 | Slick Water | Shurry 4,500 100 | 100 Mesh 0.2 900 900
6 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 0] 900
7 | Stick Water Slurry 4,500 100 100 Mesh 0.3 1,350 2,250
8 | Slick Water. | Sweep . 4,500 100 ‘ 0.0 0 2,250
9 | SlickWater | Sturry | 4500 100 | 100 Mesh. 0.4 1,800 4,050
10 { Siick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 0.0 o 4.050
11| Slick Water | Stuhry. 4500 L 100 | 100 Mesh 0.5 2,250 5,300
12 | Stick Water | Sweep | 4500 | 100 0.0 0 5,300
13 | SlickWater | Sturry 4,500 100 1 400 Mesh 0.6 2,700 9,000
14 | Siick Water | Sweep | 4500 100 0.0 0 9,000

15 | Siick Water_|_ Shurry 4500_| "% | 100 pesh 0.7 34501 12150 |
16 | Siick Water. | Swasp 4,500 100 00 o] 115
17 | Slick Water |_Slurry 4500, | 19 | 400 Mesh 0.8 3,500 | 15750 |
18 |.SlickWater | Sweop. | 4,500 00 0.0 0| 15750
19 | Slick Water | Shurry 4,500 100 | 400 Mesh 0.9 4050 | 49,800
20 | Slick Water | Sweep 4,500 100 .00 ol 19,800
21| Slick Water | Slurry_ 4,500 100 | 400 Mesh 1.0 4,500 24,300
22 | Slick Water | Pad. 10700 | 100 0.0 0. 24300
23 | SlickWater | Slurry 20000 | 199 | aom0Brady 0.2 4,000 28,300
24 | Slick Water | Svieep 6,000 100 0.0 ol 28300
25 | Slick Water | Slurry 20,000 100 1 40170 Brady 03 6,000 | 34300
26 | Stick Water | Sweep 5,000 100 0.0 0] 34300
27 | stick Water | -Slurry 20,000 100 | 40170 Brady 0.4 8,000 | 42300
28 | Slick Water | Sweep | 6,000, | 100 0.0 0| 42300
29 | ‘Slick Water | Sturry 20,000 100} 4070 Brady | 05 10,000 52,300
30 | Slick Water .| . Swaep 6,000° 160 0.0 ol 52300
31 | stickwater | Sty 20,000 100 | 40170 Brady 0.6 12,000 ] 64300
32 | Slick Water | Sweep 6,000 100 0.0 . 1) 64,300
33 | SlickWater | Slurry 20,000 100 | 40170 Brady 0.7 14,000 | 78300
34 | Shick Water | Sweep 6,000 100 - 0.0 0| 78300
35 | Slick Water | Shurry 20,000 180 | 4070 Brady 0.8 16,000 94,300
36 | Siick water | Sweep 6,000 100 0.0 0! . 94300
37 | Slick Water | Sturry. 23,000 100 | 40/70 Bragy 08 20,700 | 115,000
38 | Slick Water | Sweep 6,000 100 0.0 ol 115,000
39 | Slick Water | Shurry 24,000 1001 4070 Brady 1.0 24,000 | 138,000
40 | Stick Water | Pad 17,000 100 0.0 0 139,000
41 | slick Water | Shury 17,000 100 | 16130 Brady 1.0 17,000 | 156,000
42 | SiickWater | Surry 24,000 1001 46130 Brady 2.0 48,000 | 204,000
43 | Slick Water | Slurry 32,000 1001 45130 Brady 30 96,000 | 300,000
44 | Slick Water | Flush 27,880 100 0.0 o | 300000
Totals 300,000

Estimated Surface Treating Pressure = 2,027 psig.
Maximum Surface Ureating Pressure = 3,000 psig.




